
HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

 

HITES/PCD/MP/CLINICAL/RC-02/19-20; Amendment No: 3 dtd.: 15/07/2019                                                                    Page 1 of 2 

 

 

15-07-2019 

Amendment No. 3 
 

Ref.: Tender Enquiry:   HITES/PCD/MP/CLINICAL/RC-02/19-20 dated 01.06.2019 and subsequent 

Amendments 
 

Sub: Amendment No. 3 to the referred tender enquiry  
 

The following changes are being incorporated in the above referred Tender Enquiry Document         

SECTION I 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 

The revised time line for of the above referred TED is as below: 

Sch. 

No. 
Rfx. No. Name of the Items 

 Closing date 

for submission 

of online bids 

Time : 13:00 

hrs.  

Closing date  for 

submission of tender 

processing fee and 

EMD in physical 

form* 

Time : 14:00 hrs. 

Date of 

opening of 

online bids 

Time : 14:30 

hrs. 

1 3000003990 Operation Theatre Table 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 

2 3000003991 Operation Theatre Ceiling light 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 

3 3000003992 Pedestal lights 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 

4 3000003993 Electro-surgical cautery unit with Vessel Sealing 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 

5 3000003994 Suction Machine 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 

6 3000003995 Pulse oximeter 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 

7 3000003996 Multi Para Monitors 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 

8 3000003997 ECG machines 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 

9 3000003998 Electro-surgical cautery unit 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 

10 3000003999 General Surgery Set 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 

11 3000004000 Pediatric surgical instrument set 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 

12 3000004001 Vascular set 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 

13 3000004002 Urology Surgical Set 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 

14 3000004003 Laparoscope for Pediatric 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 

15 3000004004 Cystoscope & Resectoscope 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 

16 3000004005 Laparoscope Set 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 

17 3000004006 Video Endoscopy System                                                23-07-2019 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 

18 3000004007 Flibre Optic Video Bronchoscope 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 

19 3000004008 C-arm with ERCP 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 

20 3000004009 Harmonic Scalpel 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 

21 3000004010 Anesthesia Work Station 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 

22 3000004011 ICU monitor 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 

23 3000004012 Defibrillator 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 23-07-2019 

24 3000004013 
Defibrillator with CPR Monitoring and TC 

Pacing 
24-07-2019 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 

25 3000004014 ICU Ventilator 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 

26 3000004015 PNS (Desirable) 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 

27 3000004016 ABG machine  24-07-2019 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 

28 3000004017 Patients controlled analgesia system (portable) 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 

29 3000004018 Volumetric Infusion pumps 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 

30 3000004019 Syringe Infusion pumps 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 

31 3000004020 DVT Pump 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 

32 3000004021 Patient Warming system 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 

33 3000004022 Blood and fluid Warmer 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 

34 3000004023 CPAP/ BIPAP machine 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 

35 3000004024 
General instrumentation set for fracture 

reduction 
24-07-2019 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 



HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

 

HITES/PCD/MP/CLINICAL/RC-02/19-20; Amendment No: 3 dtd.: 15/07/2019                                                                    Page 2 of 2 

 

 

Sch. 

No. 
Rfx. No. Name of the Items 

 Closing date 

for submission 

of online bids 

Time : 13:00 

hrs.  

Closing date  for 

submission of tender 

processing fee and 

EMD in physical 

form* 

Time : 14:00 hrs. 

Date of 

opening of 

online bids 

Time : 14:30 

hrs. 

36 3000004025 Set for Hip Replacement 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 

37 3000004026 Set for knee replacement 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 

38 3000004027 Interlock nailing sets 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 

39 3000004028 Fracture reduction OT tables 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 

40 3000004029 Simple OT tables 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 

41 3000004030 Pneumatic drill and reamer 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 

42 3000004031 Electrical drill and reamer set 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 

43 3000004032 Mobile C-Arm  24-07-2019 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 

44 3000004033 Arthroscope 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 

45 3000004034 AED 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 

46 3000004035 Automatic Tourniquet 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 

47 3000004036 Digital Mammography 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 24-07-2019 
 

 

All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered. 

Note:  

i. Prospective Bidders are also advised to check the website regularly prior to the closing date and time of online 

submission of bids. 

ii. If EMD is submitted in the form of BG, then the validity of the BG should be at least 165 days from the 

date of tender opening. 


